Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab Settings Ly Ly	89595, V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Premier Coatings, Inc.	Name: Coronado Paint Company, Inc.  Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 308 Old County Road  City.Edgewater State: FL Zip: 32132
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 N	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: October 24, 2001	☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	MECEIV
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	1,193,478 and 1,212,034
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lori T. Milvain, Esquire	
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
P.O. Box 1526	Enclosed
Orlando, Florida 32802-1526	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 So. Orange Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2600	
City:0r1ando State: FL Zip: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Lori T. Milvain	7. Milwala October 29, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0823** 

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Premier Coatings, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 2550 Arthur Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of Reg.MAXUM1,193,478April 13, 1982PROTECTION FOR YOUR HOME<br/>MAXUMMAXUM1,212,054October 12, 1982

WHEREAS, Coronado Paint Company, Inc. purchased Premier Coatings, Inc. on April 1, 1996. Therefore, Coronado Paint Company, Inc. owns Premier Coatings, Inc. and its trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Premier Coatings, Inc., hereby assigns to Coronado Paint Company, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Edgewater, Florida, this 24th day of 5tob, 2001.

Premier Coatings, Inc.

Robert P. Keesecker

Secretary/Treasurer

State of Florida

County of Volusia

On this 24th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, personally appeared Robert P. Keesecker to me known and known to me to be Secretary/Treasurer of Premier Coatings, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

SHERI-ANN CHESEBRO

Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp. Aug. 12, 2005

omm. No DO 048861 RK

**REEL: 002447 FRAME: 0824** 

ORL1 #683388 v1

RECORDED: 02/08/2002